ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J) & The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

MA-42 of 2019 (OA -625 of 2014)

Amit Saha & Ors. <u>Vs.</u> The State of West Bengal & O

Amit Saha & Ors. <u>Vs.</u> The State of West Bengal & Or	S.
Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
	3
For the petitioner : Mr. M. Ali	
Learned Advocate .	
For the respondent : Mrs Sunita Agarwal	
Learned Advocate.	
The instant application has been filed	
praying for recalling of the order dated 08.01.2019	
whereby the original application was dismissed for	
default for non appearance of the counsel for the	
applicants. As per the applicants, it is a case of absorption	
but due to illness of the arguing counsel, their cases were	
not represented properly. However, as per the applicants	
if the order dated 08.01.2019 would not be recalled, they	
will suffer irreparable loss and injury due to no fault of	
them. The counsel for the respondent has no objection.	
Accordingly, order dated 08.01.2019 is recalled and the	
OA is restored in its original position. Let the OA be listed	
on 25.09.2019 for filing of reply/rejoinder and further	
order. Since no reply has been filed today, last chance is	
granted to the respondent to file reply otherwise	
appropriate order will be passed.	
P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)	
	For the petitioner : Mr. M. Ali Learned Advocate. For the respondent : Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, Learned Advocate. The instant application has been filed praying for recalling of the order dated 08.01.2019 whereby the original application was dismissed for default for non appearance of the counsel for the applicants. As per the applicants, it is a case of absorption but due to illness of the arguing counsel, their cases were not represented properly. However, as per the applicants if the order dated 08.01.2019 would not be recalled, they will suffer irreparable loss and injury due to no fault of them. The counsel for the respondent has no objection. Accordingly, order dated 08.01.2019 is recalled and the OA is restored in its original position. Let the OA be listed on 25.09.2019 for filing of reply/rejoinder and further order. Since no reply has been filed today, last chance is granted to the respondent to file reply otherwise appropriate order will be passed.

Form No. Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
		of parties when necessary

Form No.	Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
sc		
Page /2		
05 04.07.2019		

Form No. Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
sc		
Page /3		
05 04.07.2019		

Form No.	Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
sc P/4		
02 15.02.2019		

Form No. Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

		Office and a substitute
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
- /-		
P/5		
02		
15.02.2019		

Form No.	Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

		Office and the date
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
P/6		
170		
02		
15.02.2019		

Form No.	Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
sc		

Form No. Kush Kumar Paul

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature
Date of order.	_	of parties when necessary
1		3